FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RECORDAT	<u>.</u> ∩1	-13-1999	OFFI A STATE OF A CAMPAGE OF
(Part 6 93)			Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	<u>ari</u> 1 1	00940406	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Georg BANNERT, Andreas WENGERT, Roland SCHNABL, Hermann HASSE, Thomas KEMPFL Robert KOPETZKY	E and	Name: Takata (Europe) Name: Manage Name: Makata (Europe) Name: Mak	Vehicle Safety Technology 8 1272
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Street Address: Lise-Me	itner-Strasse 3, (Selence rk
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u>II)</u>	<u> </u>
XX Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Other	Name	City: <u>Ulm</u> , State: <u>Fed. I</u> ZIP: <u>D-89081</u>	Republic of Germany
Execution Date: <u>December 11, 1998</u>	A	dditional name(s) & address(es	attached? <u>No</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a result of 11, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  O9/215248  Addit		3. Patent No.(s)	e application is. <u>December</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	dence 6	5. Total number of applicat	ions and patents
concerning document should be mailed:		involved: $\underline{1}$	·
Name: George E. Quillin	1 7	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.	41)\$40.00 €
Internal Address: <u>FOLEY &amp; LARDNER</u>		XX Enclosed	
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500		_ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-510	9 8	3. Deposit account number	19-0741
03 FC:58: 40.00 OP		(Attach duplicate copy of thi account)	s page if paying b∀ deposit
D	O NOT USE THIS	S SPACE	
	loge E	Ouillin Decer Date	nber 18, 1998
Total number of pages include	ing cover she	et, attacnments, and docu	mient: . <u>)</u>

REEL: 9688 FRAME: 0710

U.S. Fighte-Sala or Jaint

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto - Takata (Europe) Vehicle Safety Technology GmbH

name and acdress of sssignee

Lise-Meitner-Strasse 3 (Science Park II)

D-89081 Ulm, Federal Republic of Germany incrematter ASSIGNES all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and

possessions in and to this invention relating to

title of divention.

Arrangement for reeling up a belt

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

 	. 1 .	On	

X	executed	conc	urrently h	serewith			
	executed	on .					
	Secial No.				Filed		

ic and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not baen made:

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks to issue any and att such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance here with:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and uner cumpered right to sell and assign the interests herein soid and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or paters application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions. in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name:	Georg BANNERT	Signature gary Dur	cent Date: 12.41.81	
Name:	Andreas WENGERT	Signature: Profess La	Date: N.M.91	
Name:	Roland SCHNABL	Signature: Zokad	Chall Care: 12 1478	
Name:	Hermann HASSE	Signatura: Jumana	Pave Date: 12.11.38	
Name:	Thomas KEMPFLE	Signature: Thomas	SC 12.11.38	
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
Name:		Signature:	Cate:	
Name:		Signature:	Oate:	

flate: Prima facia evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or and the control is been also been also been all S. Consul-

U.S. Fights-Scient Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby selfs and assigns, unto Takata (Europe) Vehicle Safety Technology GmbH

name and address of assigner

**'**>

Lise-Meitner-Strasse 3 (Science Park II)

D-89081 Ulm, Federal Republic of Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and intelest for the United States its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

itle of Envention

Arrangement for reeling up a belt

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

sheck one

X executed co	nourrently herewith	
axecuted on		
Serial No.	Filed	

n and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNSE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks rossue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any occument or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, is successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful daths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NA	MES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS	
Name: Robert KOPETZKY	Signature: Dollard WOR	Date: #2 . (1, 99
Name:	Signature:	Date:
Name:	Signature:	Oste:
Name:	Signature:	Caté:
Name:	Signature:	Oate:
NA	MES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES	
Name:	Signature:	Date:
Name:	Signature:	Date:

Note: Prima facia evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer paths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul

PATENT REEL: 9688 FRAME: 0712